| Attorney | Docket | No.: | 10867/00200 |
|----------|---------------|------|-------------|
| | | | |

₹ SHEET

| MRD | 12 | -30 - | 99 |
|-----|----|-------|----|
|-----|----|-------|----|

Assistant Commissioner for Paten

101257578

an original document.

| | 1012010 | ,. <u>U</u> | |
|----------------------|--|-------------|---|
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): Endress & Hauser Conducta, Inc. | 2. | Name and address of receiving party(es): |
| | Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No | | 20 Commerce Way |
| 2 | Nation of agreement | | Woburn, Massachusets 01801 |
| ა. | Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment | | Additional names/addresses attached? |
| | ☐ Merger | | No |
| | ☐ Security Agreement | | 23 |
| | ☐ Change of Name | | |
| | ☐ Other: | | • |
| | Execution Date: May 14, 1999 | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| | If this document is being filed with a new application, | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s): | В. | Patent No.(s): |
| | | | 5,502,659 4,503,707 |
| | | | 5,677,476 |
| | | | 4,433,319 |
| | | | 4,482,882 |
| | | | 4,530,030 |
| | | | 4,541,904 |
| | | | 4,603,455 |
| | Additional numbers | attached | ? □ Yes ■ No |
| 5. | Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. | Total number of applications/patents involved: 8 |
| | | 7. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$320 |
| | Peter J. Fasse | | ■ Enclosed |
| | Fish & Richardson P.C. | | ☐ Authorized to charge deposit account |
| | 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804 | | |
| | BUSION, IMA 02110-2004 | 8. | Deposit account number: 06-1050 |
| | | σ. | If the fee above is being charged to deposit |
| | | | account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is |
| | | | attached. Please apply any additional charges, or |
| | | | any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. |
| | DO NOT US | SE THIS | SPACE |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 9. | | | eliet, the foregoing information is true and correct |
| | and the attached is a true copy of the original docum | Jin. | |
| | Peter J. Fasse | 121 | er jasse 12/30/99 |
| | Name of Person Signing Signature | | Date |
| | Total number of pages including cov | ver sheet | Date Date Date of Deposit December 30,19 |
| 01/2 | 000 TTCN11 00000085 5592659 | | hareby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to |
| :C=5 | 81 320.00 OP | | A LI CONTRACTOR AND |
| FC:581 (320.00 OP) | | | and is addressed to the Commissioner of Faterns and Trademanner |
| | \ | | End is addressed to the comme |

Washington, D

REEL: 010506 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Endress + Hauser Conducta, Inc., a Delaware, U.S.A. corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over effective as of May ___, 1999 to General Eastern Instruments, Inc., 20 Commerce Way, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801, a Delaware, U.S.A., corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire rights, title and interests in and to the issued patents and applications set forth in Exhibit A; in and to the inventions covered by such patents and applications; and in and to any divisional, continuation. continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to such patents and applications and any reexamination of such patents and applications; and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty. the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; together with all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, Assignee's own use and benefit and for the benefit of Assignee's successors. assigns, and legal representatives. Assignor will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

| ENDRESS + HAUSER CONDUCTA, INC. (Assignor) |
|--|
| By: Bubel |
| Printed Name: |
| Title: |
| Date: |

-1-

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

| STATE OF Massachuse#\$) | |
|--|--|
|) SS: COUNTY OF Extor) | |
| | Dublic within and for said County and State |
| WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this | Public, within and for said County and State. 4th day of May, 1999. |
| | My Commission Expires: 4/11/03 |
| | Chaul X Sin |
| | Notary Public |
| | Resident of Norfs W County. |
| | Chen I D. Sass |
| | Printed Name |

-2

Exhibit A

| Application No. 254,323 479,147 597,207 272,065 | Filing Date June 6, 1994 Mar. 28, 1983 Feb. 6, 1996 June 9, 1981 | Patent No. 5.502.659 4,503.707 5,677.476 4,433.319 | Issue Date Mar. 26, 1996 Mar. 12, 1985 Oct. 14, 1997 Feb. 21, 1984 | Country United States United States United States United States |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| 445,656 564,212 578,715 724,913 | Nov. 30, 1982 Dec. 22, 1983 Nov. 9, 1983 Apr. 19, 1985 | 4,482,882 4,530.030 4,541.904 4,603,455 | Nov. 13, 1984 July 16, 1985 Sept. 17, 1985 Aug. 5, 1986 | United States United States United States United States |
| P30 24 297.3 P31 51 630.0 P33 13 150.3 P34 11 306.1 | June 27, 1980 Dec. 28, 1981 Apr. 12, 1983 Mar. 27, 1984 | 30 24 297 31 51 630 33 13 150 34 11 306 | Aug. 14, 1985 July 3, 1986 Oct. 4, 1984 Sep. 7, 1989 | Germany Germany Germany Germany |
| 81 104405.6 | June 9, 1981 | 43001 | Nov. 6, 1985E | uropean Pat. Off. Nationalized in Switzerland, |
| | | | | Liechtenstein, France, United Kingdom, Italy, Netherlands, and Sweden |
| 82 109687.2 | Oct. 20, 1982 | 82934 | | uropean Pat. Off. Nationalized in Switzerland, Liechtenstein, France, United Kingdom, Italy, Netherlands, and Sweden |
| 56 98484 59 71935 | June 26, 1981 Apr. 12, 1984 | 15 37 655 18 08 921 | Nov. 22, 1989 Dec. 12, 1993 | Japan Japan |
| 840 6976 | Mar. 16, 1984 | 2138946 | June 18, 1986 U | Jnited Kingdom |
| 1086/84 | Mar. 30, 1984 | 393741 | Dec. 10, 1991 | Austria |
| 67343A/84 | Apr. 6, 1984 | 1180035 | Sep. 23, 1987 | Italy |

-3-

11

| 840 5735 | Apr. 11, 1984 | 2544498 | Oct. 19, 1990 | France |
|----------|---------------|---------|---------------|-------------|
| 840 2031 | Apr. 11, 1984 | 450664 | Oct. 22, 1987 | Sweden |
| 1839/84 | Apr. 12, 1984 | 665484 | May 13, 1988 | Switzerland |

Applications

| Application No. | Filing Date | Publication No. | Publication Date | Country/Region |
|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|------------------|---------------------------|
| 2,192,212 | June 6, 1995 | 2,192,212 | Dec. 14, 1995 | Canada |
| 95 923722.3 | June 6, 1995 | 764331 | Mar. 26, 1997 | European Patent Office |
| 05 501261 | June 6, 1995 | 10-504643 | May 6, 1998 | Japan |
| 95 4635 | June 6, 1995 | 95 04635 | Jan. 26, 1996 | South Africa |

ENDRESS + HAUSER CONDUCTA, INC.

(Assignor)

| By: | Buleel | |
|--------------|--------|--|
| Printed Name | : | |
| Title: | | |
| Date: | | |

-5-